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Case lnfonnation 

RE# Date Opened 
212997 1217/2010 

Customer lnfonnation 

Remington Anns Co., Inc. 

Date Opened(PS) 
11/15/2010 

Product Service 
Legal Case #:5096 

Date Closed 
12/14/2010 

Type Business First Name Last Name Street 

Incident Date 
11/11/2010 

Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 

City State Zip Age Contact 
H 417-322-2700 

E hjfolsom@gmail.com Incident Henry Folsom 2218 Cherry Blossom Cir. Lebnon MO 65536 

Incident lnfonnation 

Claims 

Pl 
PD 
s 
C FSR 

Codes 

Cause:4038 Could Not Duplicate Concern 
Concern: I 007 Fired on Safe Release 

Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status 

Unknown 

11/15/1 O: Customer called in. He stated he had a FSR on 11/13/10. He said the gun was brand new. He doesn't trust it now. He said that he has 
been on the internet and has seen too many reports of incidents with the M/700. He wants a refund. df 

Fireann lnfonnation 

Mfg. 
Remington 

Date Purchased 
8/18/2010 

CONCERN:FSR 

Type 
CF/BA 

Where Purchased 
GLENN ZANDERS FUR & SPORT 

Ammunition Information - None Defined 

Other Products Information - None Defined 

Settlement 

Model/Ga. 
700/3006 SPRG 

Accessories 

SKU 

27337 
Original Owner 

y 

Remington/700/CF/BA 

Serial Bbl. DOM 
D6641057 CE 7/13/20IO 10:50:41 AM 

Settlement 
Refund 

Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Cash Settlement Reim. Date APV Cash Date APV 

$614.71 12/14/2010 
Repair/Replacement Cost Repair/Replacement Date 

11/15/10: Sending ARS, ltr, form. df 12/14/10: l called customer. He still wants refund. I will submit G-408 for $614.71. df 

Examination[Remington/CF/BA] 

I Part II Sub-Part Code II Comment I 
!Examiner IB.TRAVIS I 
jExam Date 112/8/2010 I 

Examination jProduct Ty~ jRF I 
!Action Type IA I 
!Assigned To Ir.NAGLE I 

I cause 114038 IJCould Not Duplicate Concern I 
IDescriEtion I 124" 30-06 SPR I 
!Date Code I ICE I 
!Bore Plugged llFalse I 

Barrel !Bulged II False I 
IF ired Ii False I 
!Fired while Obstructed I 
!Muzzle/Crown Condition llSiightl~ Worn; Functioning I r11rrr;ogp;, llSiightl~ Worn; Functioning I 
jShroud llSiightly Worn; Functioning I 
IF ace llSiightly Worn; Functioning I 
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I 
llHandle llSiightly Worn; Functioning 

IStoE llSiightly Worn; Functioning 

EJICond;tion llSiightly Worn; Functioning 

!cut Condition llsli~htly Worn; Functionin~ 
!Ext/Eject Test llFalse 

EJIBlook Cond;tion 11---Select---

jLug Condition llS!ightly Worn; Functioning 

~otch Condition 11---Select---

I Magazine 
ljCondition 11---Select---

:IBox Condition llsiightly Worn; Functioning 

EJIE,.,,rio< Condition jjsiightly Worn; Functioning 

!Stock Condition llslightly Worn; Functioning 

IF ore End Condition 11---Select--- I 
!Receiver 

llCondition llsiightly Worn; Functioning I 
!Bulged llFalse I 

E]D=•ietinn I lsT ANDARD XMP SAFETY I 
!Function llLike new; Functioning I 
!sub-Assembly j~on-ISS I 

DILffi 11---Select--- 11.011 I 
~otch llLike new; Functioning I 

!Tests 
'!Test Fired jjFalse I iFeedin~ Test I: !False I 

EJ!condition llLike new; Functioning I 
!Pull 11---Select--- 115# I 
I llFalse I Altered 

lsub-Assembl~ !Ix-Mark Pro I 
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Henry Folsom 
2218 Cherry Blossom Cir. 
Lebanon, MO 65536 
Ph: 417-322-2700 

Ref: # 5096 

Dear Mr. Folsom, 

. "' 

November 15, 2010 

Enclosed is a prepaid UPS shipping label to cover shipment of your firearm to our factory 
for examination. 

Please include a copy of this letter to put inside the shipping container. The letter 
inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged in transit and we want to 
be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Mark the ends of the box with "Product 
Senrice". Product Service will be inspecting the firearm and will contact me with the results. 

I hope that this action will keep you a loyal Remington, H&R customer. 

enclosure 

~Dl:>641 057 
J Model: 700 

111111 II Ill II IHI II I J II 
RE0021 :2997 

Sincerely, 
D. Fulcher. 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 
Remfo.gton, H&R, Marlin 
Phone: 1-800-243-9700 
Fax: 336-548-7872 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 870 Remington Drive • P.O. Box 700 • Madison, NC 27025 
Phone 800-243-9700 • www.remington.com 

'Z'-f II 

J 
) 

i 
\ 
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November 23, 2010 

Remington Arms Co. 
14 Hoefler Ave. 
Ilion, NY 13357 

Ref: # 5096 

On August 18, 20 I 0, I purchased a Remington 700 SPS (DM) rifle, serial number D6641057 in 
30.06 caliber from my local gun dealer. A short time later, I mounted a Leupold scope on the rifle and 
began to site the in rifle for Missouri deer season. I have fired approximately 100 rounds or less through 
the rifle. I have not in any way altered the trigger system in the rifle. I did however adjust the x-mark 
trigger adjustment screw approximately one half tum to lighten the trigger pull as directed in the 
information that came with the rifle using the Allen wrench that was provided by Remington. Also, I 
have also cleaned the rifle several times since I purchased it. 

On November 11, 2010, while hunting during Missouri deer season, I -with all of my fingers 
outside of the trigger guard and nothing touching the trigger itself- utilized my right thumb to switch the 
rifle's safety switch from safety to fire as a deer approached. I clicked the safety switch hard and did not 
ride the safety switch forward at all with my thumb. Immediately upon clicking the safety switch to fire, 
the rifle discharged causing the rear of the metal trigger guard of the rifle to suddenly strike the middle of 
my right trigger finger, which was quite painful. Additionally this also let me know with 100 percent 
assurance that no part of my finger was inside of the trigger guard at any time when I utilized the safety 
switch. There is no amount of words that can accurately describe the shock I was in when I realized the 
rifle had actually discharged a round. It should be noted, that I was practicing good firearms safety by 
always keeping the muzzle pointed in a safe direction when the rifle unexpectedly discharged and 
fortunately, since I was no one seriously injured or killed. 

On November 13, 2010, I contacted your company and I was assisted by a polite customer service 
representative. Once I explained the incident, I was told that I would receive a prepaid shipping label to 
ship the rifle back to Remington for inspection/service by your company, which would perhaps include a 
trigger replacement. I have thought about this and I feel that I cannot accept this rifle back from your 
company in good conscience. Nor can I ever sell or trade it to another person in light of what I know 
occurred the day the rifle discharged when the safety was de-activated. I informed your representative of 
my feelings and I was told that I would have to write a letter explaining the incident wherein I specifically 
needed to indicate that I wanted a refund for the recently purchased rifle due to this incident. I was also 
informed that I would also need to include and a copy of the sales receipt where I had purchased the rifle, 
and upon receipt of the rifle by Remington, I would be refunded the full purchase price. 

I have boxed up the rifle and filled out all of your required paperwork (reference # 5096) as 
requested. I am returning the rifle as directed and respectfully request that I be refunded the full amount 
of$614.71 that I recently spent for the purchase of the rifle. I have also included a copy of the sales 
receipt as you requested. I have included my contact information below and I would be happy to discuss 
this incident or the return of this unsafe rifle with anyone from your company. 

Sincen;ly, -7' 
#)?. r~ 

Hen1'James Folsom 
2218 Cherry Blossom Circle 
Leban~n, MO 65536 

Telephone# (417) 322-2700 Email: hjfolsom@gmail.com 
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· Factory Repair Form Page 1 of 3 

[ Print. [ Re~et j 

Model Serial 
Number: -...... ·-· _·--7 ..... -__ .o ........ -.... _ .. p ......... _ .... __ ... ...... . ...... -· -·····- Number: :--~-V~?;?k?~f/~6.-7:~·:: .. -_ .. -:-:-.:::~_-! 

Are you the original owner?: ~YES D NO 

Date of Purchase: .......................................... --.................. _ .............. . 

___ 8_--/3__~_ Z_('J!_l?_ ___ .............. . 

Address (no PO Boxes): 

[-2~~ I 'if __ <;;;_I:{~~~~~ fii_~~;;,~=:·2~~~-~~~-===~----~--_] 

Phone 
(Daytime): [t:.~·z~i~~~--·~:~-~~?.-------.-.~ Fax:! ......... ..1 

E-mail Add res~_:{if f?'.:l:iJ?U ?9.9.T~?-~i~_pr.qyi_q§Jq,_ r.:i9Ji_f!~9._tic:>r:ic:>Lr_~<::.~_ip!__?f'!_c::L~-QlP.r:Dent will 
be sent) [ ___ L::l___ZE.~_.f::_p_p_/!A ;;~_6.fl4 ~I L~_~Q!?'L. ________________ j 

E-mail Address: 
D I would like to receive future e-mail updates from Remington. 

·---· _ Ple(l~~ cf.~~f::Ei.~~-Yc:>llf Prc:>~l-~_r-ry __ (l!:!_Q __ ~~~~ of occurrence: 

11/7/ '2-0t o 6u!V N/l(.c:./) LL.Hie/,/ 5"4/"ere.; 

! Lc.vc.12.. s·1.-..; 1 /c../-1eo· /jLJm 57;/eri 70 /.:1~"~ 
j 
i 

/ Iv iT'/~ ,11/v r-;~4/!. o/t AN7//.//Al6 ""0'( ... GH//1/6 

jf;;1 ~62t?.. .. 6utJ NtJ -;· .-<Are ;::;/,.. 
/ 11se 1AI /k/v1"i,11tt.· £;.1v11'i..o r1 r.;A/f. 

1 
500 ·characters left 

Ammunition Information: 
r-----~ ...... ______________ ............... _ -·--... , ; - .. -------... -.... _ .. _____ _ 

Manufacturer:! 1-/o~NA /) f'' . i Type: \6~f7"o/4 Z.,,li!~ tct.K 
\--···-·······-·------·-···-":::-~ ... •··-···-·-····· .. ·····-·· .................. _ ....... --······· -·-····-·····-····· ··-····· -·· .. --·---·-····-···---·-··-·--·· ···-·····-···-···-···--.. ·-····~···-··-·-··-··--··-······-·-·-·· .. -

Qther ( i-~-~- !Jl111E3t"YE?igtJt(Jyp_f?, §h9t.~iz:e. .. _ 
powder):· _-;J_{?..~ __ f!.::t: _ _ __ .l~£ .... 6A.l?.tl'd ________ ··--·-· 

Handload Information: 

Powder Used: L .. _. Powder Weight: L ... -----····-··-
Case/Hull Used:! : Primer Used:! ·-·---···· 

Bullet Type/Shot Size: .......... ... - - ................. i 
' .................................... . 

Reloader Used:\ 
............ _.., .................... . 

Firearms Care (Cleaning and Lubrication): 

http://www.remington.com/asp/factory_repair_form.asp l l/l2/201<f,5 15354 



Factory Repair Form 

How often do you c,1.~~DJtl_~_QQE~?JMQ'."l_!b§.9.[ Number of 
rounds) ic.LeAAl€/l .~_.t:;~) 

How often do you clean the action? (Months or Number of 
rounds)~--:~=--~--=~~--~~~~=----~-·:·=·=~=----=··; 

How often do you clean the trigger assembly? (Months or Number of 

rounds)[~~-~-~~=~=-=-~=:-~--~_! 

How often do you lu~r!g§l!E?Jh~g2r~?JM.<?1JJh~?r Number of 
rounds) i -1 1,..J / ~ c: ! 

················-·· ·-······-· ····-·········•"""" ... ""••""""""""····-·····-·-······-············--·····-···-· .. ···' 

How often do you lub~i~§~~ ~h~ .. c.!<:.!i()_"l?Jr0,_()~ths or Number of 
rounds) L .Llk'.)L~€ ............... ....... ! 

How often do you lubricate thE~Jr.ig_g~_r.__§.?.~~JJJ_l?_!Y1JMonths or Number of 
rounds) /_~qL.,t(~N~ .. ________ _j 

Page 2of3 

Have you reviewed the cleaning and maintenance recommendations on our web site or 
in our owners manual? >)~(YES EJ NO 

When was the last time that your fi~~9T'"l!.Y.Y§§_~~f.Y[g~g __ P.Y.9R~mJr:i_g!~:m authorized 
repairman/gunsmith?) J _ 11!_~~-~'fa..l!."::____ _ ____ _ . ·····-····· 

What were the services 
performed?) r· ·-·······-·· --····-··-····- ... .. _:· :··_:·· ···--···· ···.:··:-. :··:·:: -·······.· ·· __ ·1 

Ship your INSURED firearm by either UPS or Parcel Post to: 

Remington Arms Co., Inc. 
Attn: Arms Service Division 

14 Hoefler Avenue 
Ilion, NY 13357 

D WARNING: DO NOT SEND LIVE OR SPENT SHELLS IN YOUR FIREARM OR IN 
THE SAME BOX WITH THE FIREARM. THIS IS A VIOLATION OF FEDERAL LAW. IF 

YOU FEEL YOU MUST SEND SPENT SHELLS PLEASE SEND THEM IN A 
SEPARATE PACKAGE AND INCLUDE NAME, ADDRESS (WITH ZIP CODE), 

TELEPHONE AND MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF YOUR FIREARM. 

:: Record the serial number of your firearm before sending it. 
:: Pack your firearm for safety and to prevent further damage in shipping and handling. 

Preferably, 
ship in a firearm box. (Note: Original boxes may not be returned.) 

:: Remove all accessories from your firearm to prevent loss or damage. 
:: Provide a return address on both the outside and inside the box. Shipments without a 

proper 

http://www.remington.corn/asp/factory _repair _fonn.asp l 1/l2/20IOPS 15355 



Factory Repair Form Page 3of3 

return address will be refused. 
: : Ship your INSURED firearm by either UPS or Parcel Post. Remington is not 

responsible for 
damage or loss during shipment, so you may elect to purchase insurance from your 

carrier. 

Charge repairs will be processed using the following guidelines: 

:: Repairs $75.00 and under will be completed and returned to you C.O.D. (To avoid 
C.O. D. Charges, please include your credit card number and expiration date with your 

gun) 

: : For Repairs over $75.00, you will receive a written estimate detailing the nature of the 
repair, applicable taxes and shipping. You will have 30 days to approve the repair 

estimate. Repairs can be paid by check, money order, or credit card (American Express, 
Discover, MasterCard, or VISA). If you wish, you can expedite repairs over $75.00 by 

setting a pre-authorized amount that can be billed to your credit card. We process 
checks electronically through Check21. 

http://www.remington.com/asp/factory _repair_ fonn.asp 11112/201~5 15356 



~mington. 
www.rE:lmmymn.cum 

Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
870 Remington Drive 
P. 0. Box 700 
Madison, NC 27025-0700 

ARSLABELREQUESTFORM 

DATE: 11/15/2010 REQUESTED BY: Dell 

QUANTITY: 1 WEIGHT PER PACKA110 lbs 
@.§sgfGB.$.QKP.!W 
MEDIA 
COORDINATOR 
TO MAIL 

DESCRIPTION: Ref# 5096 

Rifle 

I WILL MAIL 

I 

LABEL INFORMATION 

MAIL LABEL TO: Henry Folsom 
2218 Cherry Blossom Cir. 
Lebanon, MO 65536 
Ph: 417-322-2700 

RETURN ITEM TC Remington Arms 
Attn: Product Service 
Ilion, NY 

4XX596 NOV 16, 2010 ALL CURR USO 
SVC GNDCOM ACT WT 10.0 LBS 
TRACKING~ 1Z4XX5969067309607 
REF t:HENRY FOLSOM/CD/DMF 
REF 2:5096/RIFLE 

1 OF 1 

HANDLING CHARGE 0.00 
SINGLE-PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS: SVC T /P USO 
CV 0 . 00 COD 0 . 00 RS 0 . 50 
DC 0 . 00 DGD 0 . 00 SD 0 . 00 
AH 0 00 PR 0 . 00 SP 0 . 00 
TOT PUB CHG 8.74 PUB+HANDLING 8.74 

PS 15357 



Purchase Order No. 
Dell Marie Fulcher 
Name of Person Originating APV 
Product Service Ext 8686 
Location/Extension of Originator 
12/14/2010 
Date Prepared 

~% __ Days; Net ____ Days or 

Refund of firearm per Dell Fulcher 

Ref# 65536FolsomHenr 

Wire Transfer Information 

Bank: 

ABA: 

Pay to: 

Acct#: 

Distribution 

ORIGINAL 

~emington Arms Company, Inc. 
Madison. NC 27025 

Seller's 
Invoice 

Seller's Invoice No.--------Date 

PayTo: _____ H_e_n_ry-'-'-F~o~ls~o~m;..._ ______________________ --'-

Street and No. __ 2218 Cherry B_l..:.o..:.s.:..so:....m_C:....i...cr. ______________ _ 

City Lebanon ------- State _M_O"------- Zip Code 65536 

Vendor Code 106248 

Desired Pay Date Pmt Method y 

Total 
Description Dollars Cents 

Repair# 212997 614 71 

Serial# 06641057 

Case# 5096 

The approval signature(s) shown below attest that all required Grass 
verifications and extensions have been property made and that 

230145-8850050 Cost Element/Cost Center Accounts Payable Section can make payments without further 614 71 
Tax 

For Treasury Use Only 

Date Paid 

Reference No. 

Bank Acct 

USDAmt 
(If in Foreign Currency) 

Checks as to correctness. 

Signed:~L7 ~ 
Signed: 

Date: 1211412010 

p{,I{ 

ct. 
Clr~cll \c 

h . .-tV\ (c.( 

Discount 

Net 

cy1 .. , ~ 
~ \ ~ \ 11 

614 71 

f/\ 
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SMOKEY ACRES TRADIN'G COMPANY 

l-RALPH P. Hess 
14500 STATE ROUTE BB 
ST. JAMES, MO 65559 

BUY • SELL • TRADE 

573-265-6070 
FFL# 43-34978 

SOLD BY f1_ {J II- , DATE fl-?{ V j e 
1 

/ O 

NAME 1-I &Jvrtv JJt-1'1 '-"'!> 1=d L so N.. 
1 

J~::_/:::;.~::~8.:¢_~:~~~f ~ct::::.}t~f :~:g~;.~~u\~-·~J1{1~~gw~~~~~~~~u~f'M~~71~~r~r::IJrt'. 
QTY. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT 

$"Ho. a. 1' , 
1s.-.-1-1J.-t-[,)---. 6---::_ --6:---'-f--;--_ '_--:-,()-. -5-:-:7:---:::: :----.--. .. ~----:---. ~---:~ -::-:--:t=6=1==t=i"/-.;,., _,..,.,~,.....( ' .! 

RECEIVED BY 

_/ 

I Vfr' u 
! I I ••• l 

-, 
i ''\ 
i \ 

! 
I g~ / 

,,,. ' , L· (.,._ . '• I 

TOTAL 

114-. '( ' -
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